PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DDAVKM, Inc.	04/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1-800-411-SAVE, Inc.
Street Address:	220 Palo Alto Avenue #102
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11250743
Application Number:	11251341
Application Number:	11250914
Application Number:	11409508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126972800

Email: joesofer@soferharoun.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Sofer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	886-272; 273; 274; 275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 020053 FRAME: 0841

500389143

\$160.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from DDAVKM to 1-800-411-SAVE#page1.tif source=Assignment from DDAVKM to 1-800-411-SAVE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020053 FRAME: 0842

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:38 PM 04/21/2006 FILED 01:48 PM 04/21/2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SRV 060372162 - 3932379 FILE THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DDAVKM, INC.

DDAVKM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is DDAVKM, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on February 28, 2005 under the name DDAVKM, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be in the best interests of this corporation, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is 1-800-411-SAVE, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

GDSVF&H\684987.1

PATENT REEL: 020053 FRAME: 0843

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	this	corporation	has	caused	this	Certificate	of
Amendment	of th	e Certificate	of Incorpora	tion t	o be signed	by its	s Presid	ent th	is 21st day	of
April, 2006.						-			-	

Ву:	s/ Andre Vanier
	Andre Vanier, President

GDSVF&H\684987.1

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 020053 FRAME: 0844